



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010768702025

+ **W.P.(C) 15490/2025**

ASHOK MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Davesh Bhatia and Mr.Sadre
Alam, Advs.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.S.K. Jha, Adv**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2 is stated to have been filed on behalf of all the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file rejoinder thereto before the next date of hearing. Let him do so.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2026.
List accordingly.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 7, 2026/sk