



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010768702025

+ **W.P.(C) 15490/2025**

ASHOK MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Davesb Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

1. In the post-lunch session, the undersigned remained occupied with a part-heard matter before a Special Division Bench. Consequently, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. Re-notify on 22nd January, 2027.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/ab